TRIINSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

Month and yea. of manufacture
3(a) Passenger CarlM 1 Cateqory
r codifications
5 No. of linders 4
6 Asa licable
7
I Fuel used Diesel
9 H. P./BH P
Cubic capac ty
Makers clas:;iiication
Wheel base
85 Kw @ 4000 + 100 rpm
11.
1493 cc
L2, 2500 mm
13, Seating ca p.r c ity 5 in all
14. Colour Asa icable
15. ULW (unladen weight)
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
a
Number. description, size
and ply ratino of tvres as
declared by the
Front Axle
Rear Axle
istered Axle Wei ht
Front axle 'aw
Rear axle raw
Overall Ien th
Rear over han
195 65 R15 91H 2t5 60 R16 95H
b 195 65 R15 91H 215 60 R16 95H
18.
a 907 K s.
b
19.
a 3995 mm
b
c L770 mm
d Overall heigirt 1590 mm without roof rack
1617 mm with roof rack
e 135 mm
As applicable
4 As
Dime ns ion
Overall width
3
O7.O8.2O23 and AASN O1O1. Dated: 31.01.2023 (OBD Stage-II) issued by the
testing agencv ARAr/pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the
provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registe.ing Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gg and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issu€d ftom time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint rransport commissioners and the zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular, They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledge.nents from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ /Bv order / /
M
III,
- 600 005.
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No, 2779 / 2023) ffi"r'Cooy to
M/s Kun Auto Company Private Limited, C-48, II Av€nue, Anna Nagar East, Chennai -
600 102.
(By e-mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences Department, number 30-A, Kamarajar